
B—7 [Pt. I]

YEAR ENDING 31 MARCH, 1948

DEPARTMENT OF LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT

Minister of Labour and Employment
AN ESTIMATE of the Sum that will be required in the Year ending

31st March, 1948, to defray the Salaries, Contingencies, and
Expenses of the Department of Labour and Employment.

Summary

(a) These totals include the combined figures for vote "Labour," and vote, "National Employment
Service," voted and expended for 1946-47

Voted. Expended.
Vote— £ £

Labour ..
.. ..

.. 266,820 222,882
National Employment Service .. .. 616,477 671,018

£883,297 £893,900

89

1947-48. 1946-47.

Salaries. Other
Charges. Total. Voted. Expended.

VOTE—LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT £ £ £ £ £

Subdivision—
I—Administration Expenses

II—Employment
III—Immigration
IV—Industrial Courts, Committees, Tribunals,

&C.
V—Waterfront Control

285,295
3,106

8,260

105.830
484,063
201,845

15,280
20,750

391,125
487,169
201,845

23,540
20,750

419,960
326,800
25,992

21,795
88,750

367,853
423,078

14,005

23,672
65,292

TOTAL .. 296,661 827,768 1,124,429 (a)883,297 (a)893,900

VOTE—LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT 1947-48. 1946-47.

(Total number of officers : 1947-48, 770 ;

1946-47, 852)

Subdivision No. I—Administration Expenses

Voted. Expended.

£ £ £

(Number of officers : 1947-48,751 ;

1946-47, 844)
Salaries—

Administrative Division
1 at £1,450 (Secretary ofLabour and Director

of Employment) .. 1,450 2,500


	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

