YEAR ENDING 31 MARCH, 1948

DEPARTMENT OF LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT

MINISTER OF LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT

AN ESTIMATE of the Sum that will be required in the Year ending 31st March, 1948, to defray the Salaries, Contingencies, and Expenses of the DEPARTMENT OF LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT.

SUMMARY

	1947-48.			1946-47.	
	Salaries.	Other Charges.	Total.	Voted.	Expended.
VOTE—LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT	£	£	£	£	£
Subdivision—					
I—Administration Expenses	285,295	105.830	391,125	419,960	367,853
II—Employment	3,106	484,063	487,169	326,800	423,078
III—Immigration		201,845	201,845	25,992	14,005
IV—Industrial Courts, Committees, Tribunals,	0.000	77 000	20 740	01 802	00.00
dc	8,260	15,280	23,540	21,795	23,672
V—Waterfront Control		20,750	20,750	88,750	65,292
TOTAL	296,661	827,768	1,124,429	(a)883,297	(a)893,900
	<u> </u>		<u> </u>	<u> </u>	

VOTE—LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT	1947–4 8.	1946-47.		
(Total number of officers: 1947–48, 770; 1946–47, 852)		Voted.	Expended.	
Subdivision No. I—Administration Expenses (Number of officers: 1947–48, 751; 1946–47, 844)	£	£	£	
Salaries				
Administrative Division 1 at £1,450 (Secretary of Labour and Director of Employment)	1,450	2,500		

(a) These totals include the combined figures for vote "Labour," and vote, "National Employment Service," voted and expended for 1946–47—

Vote—		votea. £	Expended.
Labour		 266,820	222,882
National Employment Service	• •	 616,477	671,018
		£883,297	£893,900